
NOTICE TO PERMIT HOLDER 

Obtaining a plumbing permit from Hamilton County Public Health Plumbing Division for 
another person or company is not permitted. Hamilton County General Health Plumbing 
Rules and Regulation section ll (B) State “Each person, Firm, or Corporation installing plumbing 
within the Hamilton County General Health District shall file a Bond with surety to be approved 
by the Board of Health….” 
http://www.hamiltoncountyhealth.org/files/files/Forms/Plumbing/PlumbingRulesRegs.pdf 

Ohio Construction Industry Licensing Board (OCILB) has strict rules in place: 
This is a License. It is non-transferable to someone else. You obtained this 
license based on your qualifications. You cannot use your license to pull permits for your 
unlicensed competitors. For further information visit: 
http://www.com.ohio.gov/dico/docs/lics_ThingsYouShouldKnow.pdf 

Inspection and Plumbing Application Review Time Frames: 

Medical Gas:  5 – 10 working days for plan review 
You must call 946-7857 between 7:30 a.m. and 9:00 a.m. two working days in advance to 
schedule a medical gas inspection. 

Commercial Plumbing:  3- 5 working days for plan review 
Same day inspection when called in between 7:30 a.m. and 9:00 a.m. 

Residential Plumbing:  1-3 working days for plan review 
Same day inspection when called in between 7:30 a.m. and 9:00 a.m. 

Plumbing Inspector Contact Information: 

Lisa Humble, Director of Plumbing       946-7851 
Sean Moore, Supervisor         946-7853 
Bill Dolash, Plumbing Inspector    946-7856 
Doug Jackson, Plumbing Inspector      946-7855  
Phil VanBenschoten, Plumbing Inspector   946-7857 
Nate Schardt, Plumbing Inspector    946-7858
Brian Ores, Plumbing Inspector        946-7859 

       lisa.humble@hamilton-co.org 
       sean.moore@hamilton-co.org 

       Bill.Dolash@hamilton-co.org            
Doug.Jacksone@hamilton-co.org 

phil.vanbenschoen@hamilton-co.org  
     Nathan.Schardt@hamilton-co.org 

       brian.ores@hamilton-co.org 


